59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

360 ol

o - 268

E= x =0 é
307

419¢10) 301¢20) g:/ﬁ

e



59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

108 (4)

a(




59112116903
Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

c/0C2) ¢ (4)

= 132D
4 %{%1

379



59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

121

7‘3 M
104 104 ) \
-5



59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

39/(22




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

P21 (4)
33 ()




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

282



59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

2l3

//@/ 282 (2)
o ;\/ P59

30862

o0



Main products

Spare part list

59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

59112116903 156916 - 0162 - TMR452-98H-SD - -
Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
02012707 spring washer 28,1/314,8 x 4,6 From A8, 6 A *
verzinkt, DIN127
20000039 Bracket 189 A *
20000040 Bracket 190 A *
20000041 Bumper 191 A *
02091247 cheese head screw M8x20 8.8 912 VZ 194 A *
59112112003 Silencer connection pipe 195 A *
5911210018 hex bolt M8x20 275 A *
20000042 Gasket 300 A *
20000043 Muffler Assembly 385 A *
02012506 washer A8 - 38,4/ 316 x 1.6, Form A, 4 B *
verzinkt. DIN125
02012707 spring washer 28,1/ J14,8 x 4,6 From A8, 6 B *
verzinkt, DIN127
20000176 Wiring harness 365 B *
20000045 Pin(@2) 2 c *
02098503 hexagon bolt M5 selbstsichernd 23 C *
20000046 Clip 33 C *
59112789029 Bolt M6x10, Bund @8x5mm 108 C *
20000047 Electric Door Lock 122 C *
20000048 Switch 123 C *
20000049 Timepiece 124 C *
20000050 Cable 125 C *
20000051 Control Panel 126 C *
20000052 Rubber Plug 127 C *
20000053 Control Panel 129 C *
1902403076 Phillips screw M5&x12 168 C *
20000054 Controller With Clip 234,235 C *




Main products

Spare part list

59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

59112116903 156916 - 0162 - TMR452-98H-SD - -

Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
20000055 Compression Spring 237 C *
20000056 Tension Spring 238 C *
20000057 Lever With Stop Block 239-240 C *
20000058 Handle 253 C *
20000059 Switch 255 C *
5911209020 cotter pin 1,1x24 398 C *
5906215015 ignition key o/w 2 Stiick 0.Abb. C *
59112789029 Bolt M6x10, Bund @8x5mm 108 D *
20000060 Footboard Left And Right 160,161 D *
20000177 Baffle plate 162 D *
20000178 Baffle plate 163 D *
20000061 Garnish 270 D *
3911250008 Screw KAL50x12 418 D *
20000045 Pin(9d2) 2 E *
02012507 washer A10,5 ST 125VZ 71 E *
20000062 Pin 82 E *
20000063 Bracket 83 E *
20000064 Lamp Assembly Set 85,90 E *
20000065 Bracket 87 E *
5911210018 hex bolt M8x20 275 E *
20000066 Front Cover Assembly 375 E *
20000067 Upper Front Cover Assembly 376 E *
3911250008 Screw KAL50x12 418 E *
20000068 Lithium Battery Assembly 14 F *
20000046 Clip 33 F *




Main products

Spare part list

59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

59112116903 156916 - 0162 - TMR452-98H-SD - -

Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
59112789029 Bolt M6x10, Bund @8x5mm 108 F *
20000071 Garnish 132 F *
20000061 Garnish 270 F *
20000252 Rear Section Cover Assembly 379 F *
3911250008 Screw KAL50x12 418 F *
20000100 Bolt(M5*16) 16 G *
02098503 hexagon bolt M5 selbstsichernd 23 G *
20000074 Clip 26 G *
05007101 rachet nut M8-W193 10 VERBUSRIPP VZ 27 G *
20000046 Clip 33 G *
20000075 Bushing 75 G *
20000076 Flat Gasket (316*@35*2) 104 G *
20000077 Bushing 105 G *
20000078 Gear Wheel 106 G *
20000080 Lower Direction Lever 112 G *
20000081 Snap Rng 113 G *
20000082 Connector 115 G *
20000083 Upper Direction Bar Combination 116 G *
20000084 Steering Wheel Base 117 G *
20000085 Fixed Seat 118 G *
20000086 Steering Wheel Assembly 119,121 G *
20000087 Fixed Block 120 G *
20000088 Bushing 199 G *
20000089 Fixed Plate 261 G *
20000090 Relay 271 G *




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

Main products Spare part list
59112116903 156916 - 0162 - TMR452-98H-SD - -
Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
20000091 Cotter Pin 273 G *
3911250008 Screw KAL50x12 418 G *
20000045 Pin(92) 2 H *
02012506 washer A8 - 38,4 | @16 x 1.6, Form A, 4 H *
verzinkt. DIN125
02012707 spring washer 28,1/ 314,8 x 4,6 From A8, 6 H *
verzinkt, DIN127
05007101 rachet nut M8-W193 10 VERBUSRIPP VZ 27 H *
20000113 Tension Spring 46 H *
20000117 Hose connection with O-ring 52,263 H *
20000118 Wheel 53 H *
20000119 Bolt 54 H *
20000121 Connecting Rod 60,61 H *
20000122 Fixed Plate 63 H *
20000123 Hanging Ears With Bushing 66,67 H *
20000124 Bracket 68 H *
02012507 washer A10,5 ST 125VZ 71 H *
20000126 Belt Cover 73 H *
20000075 Bushing 75 H *
20000128 Connecting Rod 77 H *
20000129 Torsional Spring 78 H *
20000130 Handlebar Gloves With Connecting Rod 79,80 H *
59112789029 Bolt M6x10, Bund @8x5mm 108 H *
20000131 Bushing 207 H *
20000132 Tension Spring 244 H *
20000179 Cover 351 H *
20000180 Torsional spring 352 H *




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD

scheppach (DIY)
Main products Spare part list
59112116903 156916 - 0162 - TMR452-98H-SD - -
Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
20000181 Pin 353 H *
20000182 Belt cover 354 H *
20000183 Knife holder 357 H *
20000184 Tension wheel assembly 358 H *
20000185 Cover 360 H *
20000186 Cutter assembly 361 H *
59112116001 Blade fur SD Seitenauswurf 362 H *
59112789022 GEAR LEVER M6 x 68mm 386 H *
01679909 lock washer RS6 FEDST 6799 BK 387 H *
59112112005 Nut for knife attachment 0.Abb. H *
59112112006 Disc for knife attachment 0.Abb. H *
20000133 Seat With Fixed Plate Assembly 1,5 | *
20000045 Pin(@2) 2 | *
20000134 Axolever 3 | *
02012707 spring washer @8,1/314,8 x 4,6 From A8, 6 | *
verzinkt, DIN127
20000099 Bolt 7 | *
05007101 rachet nut M8-W193 10 VERBUSRIPP VZ 27 | *
20000046 Clip 33 | *
20000135 Switch 247 | *
20000136 Switch 248 | *
02012506 washer A8 - 38,4/ 316 x 1.6, Form A, 4 J *
verzinkt. DIN125
02012707 spring washer 28,1/ B14,8 x 4,6 From A8, 6 J *
verzinkt, DIN127
05007101 rachet nut M8-W193 10 VERBUSRIPP VZ 27 J *
20000137 Rear Axle Assembly 40 J *

20000138 Rear Wheel Assembly 41 J *




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD

scheppach (DIY)
Main products Spare part list
59112116903 156916 - 0162 - TMR452-98H-SD - -
Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
20000139 Flat Gasket(@20*@43*3) 42 J *
20000140 Snap Ring 43 J *
20000141 Axle Cover 44 J *
20000142 Front Wheel 81 J *
20000143 Clutch Assembly 98 J *
20000145 Driving Wheel 100 J *
20000146 Walking Belt 101 J *
20000148 Fuel Tank 103 J *
20000149 Toothed Plate 173 J *
20000150 Bushing 174 J *
20000187 Bracket 179 J *
20000188 Bracket 181 J *
20000189 Rubber sleeve 185 J *
20000190 Connecting rod 187 J *
5906234015 Fuel tank cap 250 J *
20000151 Fuel Pipe 257 J *
5911201035 locknut M8x45 part 37 M8x45 258 J *
20000152 Bolt 293 J *
20000028 Clip,Fuel Line 299 J *
20000191 V-belt 363 J *
20000153 Front Axle Assembly 377 J *
20000154 Steering Assembly 382 J *
20000192 Fan wheel for drive gear 0.Abb. J *
20000045 Pin(@2) 2 K *
02012707 spring washer 28,1/ 314,8 x 4,6 From A8, 6 K *

verzinkt, DIN127




Main products

Spare part list

59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

59112116903 156916 - 0162 - TMR452-98H-SD - -

Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
20000099 Bolt 7 K *
05007101 rachet nut M8-W193 10 VERBUSRIPP VZ 27 K *
20000115 Belt Pulley 50 K *
20000122 Fixed Plate 63 K *
20000155 Tension Spring 65 K *
02012507 washer A10,5 ST 125VZ 71 K *
20000104 Pin 148 K *
20000105 Bracket 149 K *
20000156 Spring 164 K *
20000157 Footboard 167 K *
20000158 Connecting Rod 170 K *
20000159 Torsional Spring 197 K *
20000160 Footboard 198 K *
20000088 Bushing 199 K *
20000161 Tension Wheel Assembly 201 K *
20000162 Bushing 203 K *
20000131 Bushing 207 K *
20000163 Footboard 209 K *
20000164 Connecting Rod 212 K *
20000165 Switch 218 K *
20000166 Belt Pulley 223 K *
20000167 Bushing 224 K *
20000170 Switch 230 K *
20000171 Bolt 232 K *
20000172 Tension Spring 245 K *




59112116903

' ' Petrol Lawn Tractor

TMR452-98H-SD

scheppach (DIY)

Main products Spare part list
59112116903 156916 - 0162 - TMR452-98H-SD - -
Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
20000173 Switch 246 K *
20000174 Bolt 294 K *
59112789011 Flat washer 309 K *
3901313089 open wrench part w/o SW 8/10 0.Abb. K *
5906215015 ignition key o/w 2 Stilick 0.Abb. K *
5906226038 funnel with hose 0.Abb. K *
02526001 screw driver S601 2 BRAAS+FUCK 0.Abb. K *
3904601093 sparking plug key with pin SW21 0.Abb. K *
01089501 Double-ended wrench size 10/13 SW 10/13 0.Abb. K *

I Do you know: From now on you can view spare parts lists in our spare parts shop and order spare parts
and accessories directly. More information can be found here: https://www.scheppach.com/Shop.aspx



59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

R




59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD

scheppach (DIY)
Main products Spare part list
59112116903 156915 - 0162 - Motor - Motor DV452 fur TMR452-98 - -
Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
3904601090 sparking plug F7RTC Torch (Bosch WR5DC / NGK 4 A
BPR7ES)
20000001 Flywheel Assy 5 A
20000002 Bearing 6 A
20000003 Bearing 7 A
20000004 Piston cpl. 8,9,13 A
20000005 Rod 10 A
20000006 Spring,Governor 11 A
20000007 Rod Governor And Choke 14,16 A
59112112007 valve kit cpl. 15,29,31,32,35,45,¢ *
-53,86,87,109
20000008 Crankshaft Oil Seal 36 A
20000009 Charging Coil 42 A
20000010 Starting Motor Assembly 43 A
20000011 Carburetor Connector Block 48 A
59112112008 Cylinder Head 51 A *
20000012 Filter,Fuel 55 A
20000013 Fuel Line 56 A
20000014 Fuel Line 57 A
20000015 Fuel Line 58 A
20000016 Tube,Exhaust 59 A
20000017 Ignition Coil Assy 60 A
59112112009 Gasket, Breather 63 A *
20000018 Gasket,Breather 64 A
20000019 Gasket,Breather 65 A
20000020 Gasket,Breather 67 A

3908301366 bolt flange part 81 M6x10 8.8 68 A




Main products

Spare part list

59112116903

Petrol Lawn Tractor
TMR452-98H-SD
scheppach (DIY)

59112116903 156915 - 0162 - Motor - Motor DV452 fur TMR452-98 - -
Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
20000021 Speed Setting Controller 70 A
20000022 Screw-in connector for oil filter M20x1.5/3/4"-16 71 A
04093105 hexagon bolt M8x80 72 A
3908301367 bolt flange part 116 M6x16 74 A
5911201036 locknut M8x40 part 38 M8x40 75 A
3908301366 bolt flange part 81 M6x10 8.8 77 A
5912001025 screw with flange part 17 M6x12 - SW10 78 A
20000023 Oil Outlet Pipe 79 A
20000024 Oil Filter 80 A
20000025 Air Filter Assembly 81 A
20000026 Carburetor Assembly 82 A
20000027 Fuel Pump 83 A
20000028 Clip,Fuel Line 84 A
3911201003 bolt 92 A
3911201003 bolt 94 A
3908301371 bolt flange M6x25 96 A
20000029 Piston Rings Assy 99 A
20000030 Voltage Stabilizer 100 A
20000031 Oil Pump Assy 101 A
20000032 Oil Gauge Assembly cpl. 103 A
20000033 Fan,Recoil Starter 104 A
20000034 Seal Plug 105 A
20000035 Clamp Assy 106 A
20000036 Fuel Pipe Clamp 110 A
05007102 Ratchet nut M6 112 A




59112116903

' ' Petrol Lawn Tractor

TMR452-98H-SD

scheppach (DIY)

Main products Spare part list
59112116903 156915 - 0162 - Motor - Motor DV452 fliir TMR452-98 - -
Spare Description additional Item Abb. ConstructStatus
20000037 Washer 113 A
3908301367 bolt flange part 116 M6x16 114 A
20000038 Air Filter Element 0.Abb. A

I Do you know: From now on you can view spare parts lists in our spare parts shop and order spare parts
and accessories directly. More information can be found here: https://www.scheppach.com/Shop.aspx



	TMR 452-98 H-SD_59112116903.pdf
	Motor_TMR 452-98 H-SD_59112116903

